ORDER RECEIVED FOR Fllivg
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S of Farwell Court, 440 ft. NE

centerline of Dearborn Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1 1th Election Dastrict

5th Counciimanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(12 Farwell Court)

* CASE NO. 04-501-A
Diane M. & Kenneth P. Lacy

Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative

Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property Diane M. and Kenneth P. Lacy. The

administrative variance is requested for property located at 12 Farwell Court in Baltimore County.
The administrative variance request is from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),to permit an existing single-family dwelling with addition (sunroom) and
existing open projection (deck) to have a rear yard setback of 22 fi. and 14 {i. in lieu of the required
30 ft. and 22.5 ft. respectively. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on May 9, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall
be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

. Zoning Advisory Committee Comments .

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

| and contain the following highlights: None.

- Applicable Law

Y/,

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or condifions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict comphiance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficuity or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted as
a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area, off-
street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without imjury to the
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other variances.
Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoming Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, I find that the

Petitioners’ variance request should be GRANTED..

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this “¥ day of June, 2004, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),to permit an existing single-family dwelling with addition

'. (sunroom) and existing open projection (deck) to have a rear yard setback of 22 fi. and 14 ft. in lien



of the required 30 ft. and 22.5 ft. respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to

the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for thetr building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order 1s reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

%Qw 3 fw
JOHN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JTVM:raj




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

June 4, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth P. Lacy
12 Farwell Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-50]1-A
Property: 12 Farwell Court

Dear Mr., & Mrs. Lacy:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty {(30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly vours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zomng Commissioner
JVM:ra
Enclosure

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%é; Prnntaed on Recyried Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property loeated at _{2. FARWELI C Oy g1

which is presently zoned Di37; |{ , PREC{0|
P S

This Petitior: shaii be filed with the Depariment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) \ R T, R . A S 7 R)

1o PEMAWMALT A EXIST, e, SidgiLe FAm I D€l ot
AOD o (Svn@oom ) A0 EXISTiw ©PEWV PadyEC Ty b ( OEcw)
Te HAVE A LEWL YAAD SETBACK of Z22' Anwv 14!

(W Lige ofF TUHE MEQRU IZED Bo! A up 2z. S5 (I€35pccTVELY

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County. to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petiticn form

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Battimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature

DiaE M. LACY ‘

Address Telephone No. Name,- Type or Pri
ewne 0.,
City State Zip Code nature )

Atforney For Petitioner: A;l d2, FAQRWELL (lpupT (Lf }C")@z 5; G ",Jl 8¢
ress ephone No.
| ParriMoes MD. 21230
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted: =

Sane AS ARoVE

Signature

Nzame

Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

*"* A P _“7'5 earing hﬁng Een fm;ally demanded and/or found tT reﬁreﬁ it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
a8 this 3 “Say of . . _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public Hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
> regugatiale of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. , o

State Zip Code City State Zip Code

2 |

13"""‘:\ ‘ — Zonming Commissioner of Eiaﬁ%%nt;re County
§ CASHNO. _ (O4 -S501-A ReviewedBy _(7im . Date - [ S9 /o
- Rz%/ o/01 Estimated PostingDate __ - - S/2 (Oéﬁ



e %
Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent {o testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 1 2 Fﬂﬁm E i ﬁ,@ U._R:i'

Address
T - 212
Cityﬂ i LTl ‘\DO{LI Mgrate l Zib%ﬁe_

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are thé facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

I.Unique Need
(1.) The hardship to the subject property is pecnliar to the extent that most, if not all, neighboring

properties have deeper back boundary areas.
(2.) The hardship is such that the proposed location for the sunroom is the only area the house

architecture will allow.
(3.) The proposed location of the sun —room onto the existing open deck area 1s the only location

4) Qaf)céeSSibIe éigsnﬁ%eilm%E 12 FARICEL. 27 Suhp PH“P E,m\)\g Moby “Hay
2_Tuprgveundu:h§dship”ld\é‘1eﬁ >4 coUDDd 18T USE RACK Yprd DAYS BFRE A Ran.

(1.} Our ninety-seven year old mother, who lives with us, and, who cannot easily navigate steps
needs this area as a walking place in all type of weather. The combination living /dining
room 18 not conducive for such activity.

(2.) The sunroom represents escape from loud TV playing and general separate social activity

(3 ) The owners seek the same benefits for their fiature that Marie needs now.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) wili be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be,required to provide additional information.

o P Seey  lens T Sy,

Signature s Signature

NEVNETH P | ACy DBNE M, LALY

Name - Type or Prin Name - Type or Print

“"-“-'“-------"‘_-------------*ﬂ*‘------------—-H-n-“_p-ﬂ----—-uﬂhq.‘_-.#.---------‘-------------!‘d‘ni

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this %&i day of / . Wt/ ﬁ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in ang for the Cdunty aforesaid/personally appeared y
V.

| 7 - - ,;;ép
\ "Ji {t ¥ A, ] ¥ o _ﬂ yd _
the Afnant(s) herein, personally kn pWn or sa on n to me as such Afani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

My Commission Expires S/ 3O Q

REV 10/25/01

F



Aﬂidﬂ"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 12 Fﬂm ELL CLC’J (A P:f

Address

ﬁ.tyfi’?“m NORE MD . 21230

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are thé facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

I Unique Need
(1.) The hardship to the subject property is peculiar to the extent that most, if not all, neighboring

properties have deeper back boundary areas.
(2.) The hardship is such that the proposed location for the sunroom is the only area the house

architecture will allow.
(3.) The proposed location of the sun —room onto the existing open deck area is the only location

accessible with out the use of steps. N . 0
(H)DecK wecreney Beeadst 1z FaewkLh CF <uhp Puup RS MoRF THAV
2. To prove undue hardship. .. Nﬁ{@fﬂp:{; Moull DT ULE Bhaﬁ, y ?.)5 :Dq\fg APTER A ez‘ﬂJ -

(1.) Our ninety-seven year old mother, who lives with us, and, who cannot easily navigate steps
needs this area as a walking place in all type of weather. The combination living /dining

room s not conducive for such activity. '
(2.) The sunroom represents escape from loud TV playing and general separate social activity.
{3.) The owners seek the same benefits for their firture that Marie needs now.

i

-

That the Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature §“}Zﬁ(ug(4/w ) J _

AEONETH P { g “DANE M, LAY

Name - Type or Print - - _ Name - Type or Print

-_-_-“-_"_---------_ﬂ-----------—-_--—'-ﬂﬂh----—ﬁ—-----------------—__.—.n..--._----_----‘-“---_----‘-ﬂ-—l

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, fo wit: .

| HEREBY CERTIFY, thiso// day of ) OZM_, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, p@rsonally appea _ -
: ¥ ; / o ’ / -:i-f: ’ J /
! LN/ fl.f S A Y /T o YA L X, VI (AL At N — s

the Affiant(s) fherein, persona mwn or satisfactohly identified to e aguch Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

My Commission Expires /200 (o

REV 10/25/01

»



e
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at (2. FRRWEL L COURT

which is presently zoned Dl PREC ]

This Pelition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The unders?lned legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore Couniy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) [ o, 2 i <B C"Z—fk)

Te PEYLwva T A EXVTS T G St GLE TAug, of PUELLH ¢
Wittt A0 O v Ti1a .~ ((Sen ﬂ«ﬁﬁm) A ANV 6:‘><l‘snr4fj oPEYY PRLojftTion

(DEcwy —, LAvE A RO IBRO SETTACK 56 22 Ao 14 ¢

‘b LigVY e F TUE REQUIMLEY S Avwo 1. 5! RESPecTvELY

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is ic be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regu!ations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal nwner(s) of the property which

IS the subject of this Petition.
Lontract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
HEET . Le c»f
Name - Type or Print Nam Tvmﬂr Frin
Sgnature - Slgnature
DIGNE N, Lﬂ Cy
Address Telephone No. Type or Print 9
City - ) State Zin Code ﬁ;nature E’ ( -
Attorney For Petitioner: 12, FAQWELL Ctouper M #O)Z 56— (186
Address Felephone No.
DaeriMoes MD. 21230
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signatu Fe S ”
SANITE AR oVE
Company E Name _ _ﬂ_ a ‘3
™ )
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

—h——-

A Fubiic Heanng havmg been fom formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this __ dayof that the subject matter of this petition be set for 2 public heanng, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Cor=missioreT nﬁBEIﬁmure County
CASE NO. O 4 -SOo\~A Reviewed By (7v/VYv . Date _ é@l 3 G‘ Sl
REV 10/25/01 Estimated PostingDate __ < [ /o4
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Zoning Description

Zoning Description for 12 Farwell Court

Beginning at a point on the West side of

Farwell Court which is 40.6° wide

At the distance of 440’ N.E. of the

Centerline of the nearest improved intersecting

Street Dearborn Ave., whichis 20’ wide.

*Being Lot# 12, Block A, Section # 82

in the subdivision of Silvergate as recorded

in Baltimore Plat Book # 031, Folio # 139,

Containing 7,742.00 SF. Also known as 12 Farwell Court

And located in the 11 Election District, 5 Councilmatic Distric.

o



o il | il hakl [
s v - a4 Sl
- - L I . 'l-l__.'.,_ - -

r
k
1
r
4
I
1
L
frodimdt

1?'
- k
1
|
L
1
1
1
L ]
[
I
1
"
bl
.
n
A
1
+
]
4
£

r
-
-
-
LI !
-
T
-1
-
¢
!
||
1
i
-
.
s
>
:
1
L
Ll
:
! 1
r
1
=
-
L]
1Ay,
I,
L
Iy

B
1l
1
1
1
1
F
L
1
P
i
.
d
1
fhd

- - Ll
- 1
- - r _ - - - v =1
- - 1 4T PR A U rl o 4 - - -
- - = - - u o . - - - - - - - - - e o
- - 1 —
~ " - i -— - - -n
T 1 L - L o - - = T
5 - w1 - - Bl L -- -
- - - —_
- - - 'g

*
r

L]
A

r

181t
LTI

X

4.
yy Saryland .

445,40

!

21
b

- YI§
159

>

WERIE

k=

, = -_.:-"-. h,uﬂﬁ
F

|

_51

&
. } = e ]
g =4 2. - : i -2
. .o R Ko -SRI * R T
. ' 3_ o - v A
._r.- - , 1&-— Jg . - ) « i g

—— ne a PR
- - — - — e R —r

L I - I —_ |

AiD
RS
(19
|
{36076 -
ek
44,00
Ak

~ FE -
t
3
t!
Il_ 1
' F
by
- 1T M

L7
!
-.I‘ Jl
r
3

1
L]
? !!:{ﬂ
Tl
r
EI.
‘I. §
I
H
]
i
b
4
L
H
|
?
|

El
5

r

r

1

.

¥

)
- L'

i

1]
ﬁ}"

- w N ] | "o s e — - 'l.—,;,‘-—'—rr'p.-l'_'rr'— RN T n LTt r 11 [ LB S B _"I“:.I..—,:_,—-'p—— e T Ly - - apoT e
- - - L - 4
_ 1 - -1
L 1 s L] " 1 - - - - —— -
1 - 1 r
: - _ L A -
- 1
-
= R 1 1 - " -
-
-
1 1
. [
1
<
. -
"
- [ -
- —_
v -
-+
- 1
- -
-- 4 o -
- -

Al L R - —1 1 -

. - H - - n

s A, Tl ot B
- ) - ‘W

- 1
A wr M v .
L a1 a . -
- r -
i, W= 1o 1w 1
P L T N T - .
4 - N ] -
T Ll 1 H
- - [
a - - T -
v = '
- L - L 1

F o
St il P AL e B 1L 1 b 1 L ek 41 i

=Rl e e r

C L F— Al Moo ke lar e L e . [ —— 2 .

t‘ freay | oyl .'-..."'-' L by el el (i il ?:'-'\i 4: Rl 3'—'5;" oy PR int vy e, _—

. 1 ! - 1Ly 51 e T B S ﬂ
WAL e - - - J o - e el IR L L - .
* . " | - - - - L I -
A - - ) . - --:m
- L - - il - - - N

- .
e R o>
[ ] -
Y in Ry -\. . . = v . o r ’
W, -: L o, h . Wy -y - - _ _ .ﬂ
Lo owde . an \ Bl
a
¥ t - '- N
d v, -
- - - .
- . a3
. -
- o s -, - | .
woo- - 1
: : e
1
- - N o= ...J.
] = = - ’
- - q"“u— r - =
— L I.I
- L - - [0
1 . L - L " - ..}.-
. i -
11 P 1 - - 1 - . L
v [y w -
- .
- s -
aur | - _4 - - -
: P -
PR, - vl - -
— -
- m ar - " [
- - - - - -
e - d -
- -
N - -
- w -
v " =] v n.
A - = a
1 - z — A
- -
s .
- ey . a R "
. a r . -
T T
i?\.- o - -\."' i A -
] iy iy
uni-:l - - ;;5'\-#'_&'1-*1'4 -
:"J el 3 A '.._""!'- — -\.!"r._,F _""l"-:"
[T P 7 A e m R PrH L
- r T - -
L3 o =

r a A . b
P [P
oL & \ » L R K] e - A -

ki - — it T r I I " el LR et T i- LT
L ; N R bt S
. i . -
\ - e e = - Sl o I Y T
e 2 o . - “l _1 Wi e - G L
E - . v - " oo - et g
| o ; s TL . R G oty 0 e
. ' - .- " = -
v T i . o - . . .!
P . R . < P . o = I
7 . - - g -
= a2t = ™ -~ N :‘ ILI _ . - e 2 ‘:__ »
v ; o ' - r ars
L} - Q4 s - - __"' - .
s 4 . 1 ’ 1 . 1
’ y b v v " ' L P - N T = iy
T om o - [, 1 - o : - -
R " o . -~ . - . - a .
n ™ . !
r ) 1 - <o - - - -
T - o N = -
] - -
s m . .- . i. ¥ -
. H) LI x, - 1 wp
. - - -
- i . -
N [
: O II l - ! - .
- - 1~
- 1 . . " on - .
] = " - - T 1 '_"" [ ~ ] -
. = 1 J i - - . . 3 -
- 1
. . . A - oL ‘. " | _ e .
n LS - - - n 5"
| - - " - " . Z -:
1
= - 1 - b - - -~
- u - A - 1 } o u ! o= - Z
C o Ty Y R ' mE
. " -
> a -
.- - L, T ad- .. 15 - . .o
LY - - - - -
N (] i . F -
\ .
— < R ¢ ~ @
- m G i i I o
. , £ [ ol T T -
- 1
E - 1 ! — 1 1 - -
- u - . . 1 - a2 = . - - - -
LT LS - 4 - = 1 = e - - L. -1 - vm o T kTS




- CERTIFICATE@POSTING

RE: CaseNo.: (CA-SCoi- A\

Petitioner/Developer:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenus

" Towson MDY 21204

Attention: K, rers Mo rrmeees S

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Thus letter is to certify uader the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) requiréd by law
were posted conspicucusly on the properiy located at i _

72 Fhrwere C+—

The sign(s) were posted on A5 / 9 / 4.
~ { Modth, Day, ¥ ear)

Sincerely,

.Z/%s’/‘i bd

(Slgﬂaﬁlre of Sigd Poster and Date)

- Kenneo EM

(Printed Name)

_So4 DE_;_{_ Wag_Q__D;a
{Address}

[—ReesTend, Mo Ziod7
(City, State, Zip Code)

(A &79-3iz2

(Telephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY WTMENT OF PERMITS AND D§ PMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 04-] < | -A Address _ |\ Z. FAEKNIECL CouRT
4
Contact Person: L_{ONYD \OXLE \ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name
-

Filing Date: Q_l S0 / oG Posting Date: > / @/‘3’4 Closing Date: 5/(24/04’\1

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

P

MANvE IKECEINVE D PPosSTi+ wl(-‘o.ﬂ

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

grc’:per’ry on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ale.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
pthteSf certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

l""(-—
R

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
~ USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 04-] S50\ | A Address 12 FALWELL cour T
Petitioner's Name (gl JeTU & LA N T uUX Telephone
Posting Date: | =

Closing Date: o 3§ _u P -
Wording for Sign: _To Permit A ~) EXISTiG SivGiLE \'—‘mu:{ DWECLiH G
WUWIHTUA A IT 0N (Eﬁ-) C§Uﬂ?oor\/{> AL D EXISTid ¢, oeee) P\ ECTION
CDECKS To HAVE A REAR YAAD SETRBALK OF Z_’Z,IAtJD \4 ' e LIEU of
TAC REQUED Zo Al 7.5 Respeta vELY

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADV

[T}

RTISING REQUIR

T}
<

ENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltmore County Zcning Requlations (BCZR) require thai notice be awen to the
general pudblic/neighboring precoeny owners ralative to ocroperty which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearnng For those petiions which reguire a public hearing, this
notice 1s accomplished by posiing a sign on tha oroperty (resconsiility of the petitioner)
and piacement of a notice in 3 newspapar of general circulaticn in the County, both =t
ieast fifteen (15) days before ihe heznng

Zoning Review will ensure that the egal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However. the petlitioner is resconsible for the sosts associated with these requirements
The newspager will bill the ge-son isied beicw ior the aoverusirg  THis advertising s
due upcn receipt and shcouid 22 remittad direciy 1o the nawscape

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case NLmte- D4 ~-S O | ~ D
Petitiorer KEDGET\‘\ ooy

Agdress or Locatien \Z Fﬁ@U)‘CU_ OQT %ﬁg]ﬁ‘t@ @ 2123
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Address _ {2 FARWELL &¢
f’bamw,@;] WD, 21216

Teiephone Number ( '1“@) 256~ HBQ



Department of Perm.l

Baltimore County

Development Management

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
LT W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

May 24, 2004

Kenneth P. Lacy

Diane M. Lacy

12 Farwell Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Lacy
RE: Case Number:04-501-A, 12 Farwell Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 30, 2004

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. Al comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that ail
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

It you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency. .
Very truly yours, _
w, Clrd b,
. .

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

{9 Printed on Recycled Paper



Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
: Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department

410-887-4500

. mhie— L L Tk

County Ofifice Building, Room 111 May 10, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryliand 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: May 10, 2004

-

Item No.: 472, 488, 490@
\_

Dear Ms. Hart:
Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been surveyed by

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 2887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycied Paper



Drwven to Excel
Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, Lt. Governor J 1 Wdry Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator
l I L] i l Il

MaryLanD DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: < . /1 N4

Ms. Kristen Matthew RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of temNo. &7 L T 1
Permts and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms . Matthews:

Thus office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
3606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/A dL

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Fmpaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Baltimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.545.0300 www.anarylandroads.com




'

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco

S
FROM: R. Bruce Secley 37 °[P%
DATE: May 18, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 3, 2004

X___ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

04-472
04-483
04-489
04-490
04-491
04-493
04-494
04-496
04-496
04-497
04-498
04-499
04-500

04-501“"5

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetts, Dave Lykens

S\Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0O: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 18, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management R E C E IVE D
MAY 2 0 2004
FROM: Armold F. Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

ZONING COMMISSIONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 4-501 — Administrative Variance

e

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to otler.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herem, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-34380.
Prepared By: Mnﬂ:&w
Division Chief: % (%%_\

MAC/LL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 18, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisorv Committee Meeting
For May 17, 2004

Item Nos. 472, 488,489, 490, 492, 494,
496, 497, 498, 499, 500, 501

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
1tems, and we have no comments.

RWB:CENgrb

cc: File

ZAC-01-17-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 472 AND 488-501-05182004



We are aware, and agreeabie to the building of a sun-room by our neighbors Ken and Diane Lacy. The
proposed sun-room does not infringe on us or our property

SIGNED:
Name , Address
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C ECT PROPERTY PHOTO ADDENDU

Borrower: KENNETH AND DIANE LACY No.;
Property Address: 12 FARWELL COURT Case No.:

City: PERRY HALL . State: MD. Zip: 21236
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FRONT VIEW OF
SUBJECT PROPERTY

e Appraised Date: MAY 19, 1999
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